Record of Proceeding of the Draw For Selection of LPG Distributorship

Date of Draw: 17 Feb 2020

Place: Jila Panchayat Bhopal, Sabha Kaksha, Block No-3, Old Secretariat, Bhopal

Type of LPG Distributorship: DKV (DURGAM

KSHETRIYA VITRAK)

OMC : IOC

Name of Location: KHATSUR Category: OPEN Name of District: SHAJAPUR MKT Plan: 2017-18

- 1. Applicants who have qualified were informed about the 'draw' vide email dated 12 Feb 2020 Information about the draw was advertised in the newspaper DAINIK BHASKAR and PATRIKA on 13 Feb 2020
- 2. List of applicants qualified for draw is attached. (Attach list)
- 3. The two company officials nominated for conduction the draw are Gaurav Kapshe (NA), GAURAV KAPSHE, SHUBHAM KOCHHAR(SO LPG BHOPAL 3, SO LPG BHOPAL 2)
- 4. The computerised draw was initiated by the invited guest Mr. Dinesh Ahirwar (Assistant Supply Officer, Bhopal)
- 5. The other VIPs present were Mr. Dinesh Ahirwar(Assistant Supply Officer, Bhopal)
- 6. A total of 0 applicants were present for the draw.
- 7. Shri/Smt/Kum REENA SHARMA son/daughter/wife of ARVIND SHARMA with application Serial no. IOC03311095402092019 was declared as selected candidate.
- 8. Video recording carried out by M/s. NEW STELLAR EVENT.

9. Any other points:

We confirm that the draw was held as per the guidelines and the details stated above are correct.

Signature की Office न्यापशे

बिक्री \प्रधिकारी (एल.पी.जी. सेल्स) Name & designationजॉपॉरेशन लि.

राभम केखिडिए Shubfam Kochhar विक्रय अधिकारी (एलपीजी-विक्रय) भोगाल-II (Saks Officer (LPGS) Bhops-III इण्डेन एरिया कीयीलिय (Hotaline Alest Office इंडियन ऑयल **कॉर्पोरेशन लिनिटेड** Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Shubhan

17-02-20

Attendance Sheet of Qualified Applicants Present At the Draw for Selection of LPG Distributor

Name of Area office: Bhopal Area office

Type of LPG Distributorship: Durgam Kshetriya Vitrak

Date of Draw: 17.02.2020

Place: Zila Panchayat Sabhakaksha (जिला पंचायत सभाकक्ष), Block 3, Old Secretariat,

Bhopal

Name of Location : **KHATSUR** Name of District : **SHAJAPUR** Category: **OPEN** MKT Plan: **2017-18**

S.NO.	NAME OF APPLICANT	FATHER'S / HUSBAND'S NAME	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT
. 1	MAHESH CHANDRA KULKHANDI	DEVBAKSH KULKHANDI	IOC03311081429082019	
2	SHRINATH SURYAWANSHI	BABULAL SURYANWANSHI	IOC03311082330082019	
3	REENA SHARMA	ARVIND SHARMA	IOC03311095402092019	

Signature of Officer- (I)
Name & designation

गीरव व्यापशे बिक्री अधिकारी (एल.पी.जी. सेल्स) इण्डियन ऑयल कॉर्पोरेशन लि. इण्डेन एरिया कार्यालय वर्णामा भवन, भोपाल (म.प.) मुगम अग्रेन हो प्रिया कार्या हो हो उसके कार्या कार्या हो कार्या कार्या हो हो कार्या हो कार्या हो हो कार्या हो है कार्या हो कार्या हो कार्या हो है कार्या है कार्या है कार्या हो है कार्या ह

Record of Proceeding of the Draw For Selection of LPG Distributorship

Date of Draw: 17 Feb 2020

Place: Jila Panchayat Bhopal, Sabha Kaksha,

Block No-3, Old Secretariat, Bhopal

Type of LPG Distributorship: DKV (DURGAM

OMC:IOC

KSHETRIYA VITRAK)

Name of Location: Gujri Category: SC Name of District: DHAR MKT Plan: 2017-18

- 1. Applicants who have qualified were informed about the 'draw' vide email dated 12 Feb 2020 Information about the draw was advertised in the newspaper Dainik Bhaskar and Patrika on 13 Feb 2020
- 2. List of applicants qualified for draw is attached.(Attach list)
- 3. The two company officials nominated for conduction the draw are Gaurav Kapshe (NA), GAURAV KAPSHE, SHUBHAM KOCHHAR(SO LPG BHOPAL 3, SO LPG BHOPAL 2 RESP)
- 4. The computerised draw was initiated by the invited guest Mr. Dinesh Ahirwar (Assistant Supply Officer, Bhopal)
- 5. The other VIPs present were Mr. Dinesh Ahirwar(Assistant Supply Officer, Bhopal)
- 6. A total of 2 applicants were present for the draw.
- 7. Shri/Smt/Kum Sunil Kumar Khande son/daughter/wife of MOHANLAL KHANDE with application Serial no. IOC03311047529092017 was declared as selected candidate.
- 8. Video recording carried out by M/s. NEW STELLAR EVENT.

9. Any other points: NA

We confirm that the draw was held as per the guidelines and the details stated above are correct.

morland 17-2-20

Axyorma

Signature of Officer-(II) विक्रय अधिकारी (एक्स्पीजी-विक्रय) सेप्सर-मा (Sales (Picer (IPGS) Bhops) II इण्डेन एरिया कार्यालय / Indane Area Office इंडियन ऑयल कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Attendance Sheet of Qualified Applicants Present At the Draw for Selection of LPG Distributor

Name of Area office: Bhopal Area office

Type of LPG Distributorship: Durgam Kshetriya Vitrak

Date of Draw: 17.02.2020

Place: Zila Panchayat Sabhakaksha (जिला पंचायत सभाकक्ष), Block 3, Old Secretariat,

Bhopal

Name of Location: GUJRI Name of District:

Category: SC MKT Plan: 2017-18

S.NO.	NAME OF APPLICANT	FATHER'S / HUSBAND'S NAME	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT
1	ANIL MARONIYA	PRAKASH MARONIYA	IOC03311043628092017	A Completion of the Completion
2	PANKAJ DHAVNE	LATE RAMLAL DHAVANE	IOC03311044028092017	
3	POOJA CHOURATIYA	RAKESH CHOURATIYA	IOC03311047629092017	
4	SUNIL KUMAR KHANDE	MOHANLAL KHANDE	IOC03311047529092017	
5	SOURABH BHARTI	SANTOSH KUMAR BHARTI	IOC03311048629092017	Sometis

Signature of Officer- (I) Name & designation

गीरव कापशे बिक्री अधिकारी (एल.पी.जी. सेल्स) िड्यन ऑयल कॉर्पोरेशन लि. इण्डेन एरिया कार्यालय ास भवन, भोपाल (मऽा)

शुभकें जा कार्या कार्यारेशन किमटेड इंडियन ऑयल कार्यारेशन कार्येशन कार्

Record of Proceeding of the Draw For Selection of LPG Distributorship

Date of Draw: 17 Feb 2020

Place:Jila Panchayat Bhopal, Sabha Kaksha, Block No-3, Old Secretariat, Bhopal 462001

Type of LPG Distributorship : DKV (DURGAM

KSHETRIYA VITRAK)

OMC :IOC

Name of Location: Badsalaya Category: OPEN Name of District: BARWANI MKT Plan: 2017-18

- 1. Applicants who have qualified were informed about the 'draw' vide email dated 12 Feb 2019
 Information about the draw was advertised in the newspaper DAINIK BHASKAR and PATRIKA on
 13 Feb 2019
- 2. List of applicants qualified for draw is attached.(Attach list)
- The two company officials nominated for conduction the draw are Gaurav Kapshe (NA), GAURAV KAPSHE SHUBHAM KOCHHAR(SO (LPG-S) BHOPAL 3 SO BHOPAL 2 RESP)
- 4. The computerised draw was initiated by the invited guest Mr. Dinesh Ahirwar (Assistant Supply Officer, Bhopal)
- 5. The other VIPs present were Mr. Dinesh Ahirwar(Assistant Supply Officer, Bhopal)
- 6. A total of 0 applicants were present for the draw.
- 7. Shri/Smt/Kum LALIT SHARMA son/daughter/wife of BHAGWANDAS SHARMA with application Serial no. IOC03311068912092018 was declared as selected candidate.
- 8. Video recording carried out by M/s. NEW STELLAR EVENT.

9. Any other points: NA

We confirm that the draw was held as per the guidelines and the details stated above are correct.

Signature of officer-(म) । परी

विकी अधिकारी (एल.पी.जी. सेल्पा) Namer&designation कॉर्पोरेशन लि.

4KRJanno) and

Signature of Officer-(II)

शुभम कोछड़ / Shubham Kochnar किय अधिकार (स्विधिकार) भारती / Sass Office (PGS) Book III हण्डेन एरिया कार्यालय / Indane Area Office इंडियन ऑयल कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Attendance Sheet of Qualified Applicants Present At the Draw for Selection of LPG Distributor

Name of Area office: Bhopal Area office

Type of LPG Distributorship: Durgam Kshetriya Vitrak

Date of Draw: 17.02.2020

Place: Zila Panchayat Sabhakaksha (जिला पंचायत सभाकक्ष), Block 3, Old Secretariat,

Bhopal

Name of Location : BADSALAYA
Name of District : BADWANI

Category : **OPEN** *MKT Plan : **2017-18**

S.NO.	NAME OF APPLICANT	FATHER'S / HUSBAND'S NAME	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT
1	CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA	BHAGWANDAS SHARMA	IOC03311068712092018	
2	MEENA SHARMA	LALIT SHARMA	IOC03311068812092018	
3	LALIT SHARMA	BHAGWANDAS SHARMA	IOC03311068912092018	
4	MAYANK AGRAWAL	KAILASH CHANDRA AGRAWAL	IOC03311069013092018	

Signature of Officer- (I)
Name & designation

गीरव कापशे विक्री अधिकारी (एल.पी.जी. सेल्स) इण्डियन ऑयन कॉर्पोरेशन .लि. इण्डेन एरिया कार्यालय वास भवन, भोपाल (हारा) Huldram 17/2/20